# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTK, Inc.		11/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hispanic Foods Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	11929 Woodruff Avenue	
City:	Downey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90241	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102149	DON GILBERTO
Registration Number:	3099407	DON GILBERTO
Registration Number:	3099404	DON GILBERTO CARNES FRIAS SABROSAMENTE NUTRITIVAS
Registration Number:	3096867	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)788-8923

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.556.0721

Email: jchang@salmas-law.com

Correspondent Name: Ju Chang

1880 Century Park East Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MTK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0706** 

900064015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ju Chang
Signature:	/ju chang/
Date:	12/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=MTK TM Assignment#page1.tif source=MTK TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0707

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

### ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

WHEREAS, MTK, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 S. Los Robles Avenue, Suite 220, Pasadena, CA 91101, is the record owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations (hereinafter, the "Registrations") registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. DON GILBERTO (standard characters); Registration No. 3,102,149; registered on June 6, 2006;
- 2. DON GILBERTO (stylized); Registration No. 3,099,407; registered on May 30, 2006;
- 3. DON GILBERTO CARNES FRIAS SABROSAMENTE NUTRITIVAS (standard characters); Registration No. 3,099,404; registered on May 30, 2006; and
  - 4. Design mark; Registration No. 3,096,867; registered on May 23, 2006.

WHEREAS, HISPANIC FOODS HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 11929 Woodruff Avenue, Downey, California 90241, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks and Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks and Registrations (U.S. Registration Nos. 3,102,149, 3,099,407, 3,099,404

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0708 and 3,096,867), together with the goodwill thereof and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and Registrations.

Dated: November 29, 2006

ASSIGNOR MTK, INC.

By:

Name: Gilbert B. de Cardenas

Title: President